1971 Senate Bill 396

Date published: October 16, 1971

CHAPTER 96, Laws of 1971

AN ACT to amend 177.08 of the statutes, relating to unclaimed property held by courts, officers and agencies (suggested as remedial legislation by the state treasurer).

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

177.08 of the statutes is amended to read:

177.08 All intangible personal property held for the owner by any body politic or corporate or public officer of this state (other than a political subdivision or court of record thereof or any retirement system for public employes in this state τ) or any body politic or corporate, court or public officer of the United States government that has remained unclaimed by the owner for more than 10 years is presumed abandoned.